—— Application Boundary

. Residential Development Blocks

@ Primary Access

@ Connections with Wider Active Travel Routes
@ Vehicle & Active Travel Connection

@ Emergency Access

@ Segregated Footway/Cycleway

- Shared Use Path

@ Greenway Route (pedestrian/cycle/equestrian)
@ Informal Mown Path

@ Proposed Orchards

(I Play Area (Locally Equipped Area for Play)

@ Informal Play Spaces

@ SuDS Basins

Indicative Pumping Station Location (20m x 14m)

Opportunity for Narrowing at Crossing Point/
Traffic Calming

Amenity Green
ii%. Parks and Gardens
Natural Green Spaces
@ Existing Undergrowth, Vegetation and Large Trees p._
@ Proposed Tree Planting
--- HV Overhead Wires and Easement
=:= Gas Main and Easement
- = = External Active Travel Routes
Existing Byway Open to All Traffic (BOAT)

BT

Romsey T: 01794 367703
Portishead T: 01275 407000
London T: 01794 367703

www.thrivearchitects.co.uk

This drawing is the copyright of Thrive Architects Ltd ©. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Data © Crown Copyright.
All rights reserved. Licence No. 100007359. Permission is granted to scale from this drawing for the purposes of
Local Authority Planning Applications only. For all other purposes DO NOT scale from this drawing. Contractors,
Sub-Contractors and suppliers are to check all relevant dimensions and levels of the site and building before
commencing any shop drawings or building work. Any discrepancies should be recorded to the Architect. Where

applicable this drawing is to be read in conjunction with the Consultants' drawings / Clients' Construction Specification.

Rev

ITOTMMQON >

Description

Issued for Planning

Amended Layout

Amended Public Footpaths Following Highways Consultant Input
Amended Site Boundary

Amending Access & Footpaths following Highways Consultant Input
Amedned to show 'BOAT’

Revised Site Boundary

Minor Changes to Informal Mown Path

Date

22.05.25
04.08.25
13.08.25
14.08.25
20.08.25
26.08.25
08.10.25
10.10.25

Project

Newlands Farm, Arborfield

Drawing Framework Plan

Client Gleeson Strategic Land

Jobno.  GLEE250321 Date  10.10.25

Dwg no. FWP.01 Rev. H

Author  NJ/TM Checked NJ Scale 1:2500@A2 ‘

Status PLANNING Office Portishead r‘ V@'
Client ref. - architects



