

A2



Romsey T: 01794 367703

Portishead T: 01275 407000

London T: 01794 367703

www.thrivearchitects.co.uk

Rev	Description	Date	Au	Ch
A	Issued for Planning	22.05.25	NJ/TM	NJ
B	Amended Layout	04.08.25	AC	NJ
C	Amended Public Footpaths Following Highways Consultant Input	13.08.25	AC	TM
D	Amended Site Boundary	14.08.25	AC	TM
E	Amending Access & Footpaths following Highways Consultant Input	20.08.25	AC	NJ
F	Amended to show 'BOAT'	26.08.25	LC	NJ
G	Revised Site Boundary	08.10.25	DS	TM
H	Minor Changes to Informal Mown Path	10.10.25	DS	TM

Date	Au	Ch
22.05.25	NJ/TM	NJ
04.08.25	AC	NJ
13.08.25	AC	TM
14.08.25	AC	TM
20.08.25	AC	NJ
26.08.25	LC	NJ
08.10.25	DS	TM
10.10.25	DS	TM

Project Newlands Farm, Arborfield

Drawing Framework Plan

Client Gleeson Strategic Land

Job no. GLEE250321

Date 10.10.25

Dwg no. FWP.01

Rev. H

Author NJ/TM

Checked NJ

Status PLANNING

Scale 1:2500@A2

Office Portishead

Client ref. -